Mr. Christopher P. Domingos
Site Vice President
Prairie Island Nuclear Generating Plant
Northern States Power Company, Minnesota
1717 Wakonade Drive East
Welch, MN 55089-9642
SUBJECT: PRAIRIE ISLAND NUCLEAR PLANT – TRIENNIAL FIRE PROTECTION
INSPECTION REPORT 05000282/2022010 AND 05000306/2022010

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
501000061624 Draft Document Included in RFI List 03/24/2022
501000061761 121 MDFP Strainer Corrosion/Leakage 03/29/2022
501000061764 SAP Cable “Destination” Information 03/30/2022
501000061784 Incorrect Info Added to CAP 501000044228 03/20/2022
501000061808 Work Order Information 04/01/2022
501000061823 GEN-PI-096 Reference Update 03/31/2022
501000061908 Missing Step Signoff on SP 1053 04/04/2022
501000061924 Missed Fire Watch 04/05/2022
501000061948 Inspection Response over 24 Hours 04/04/2022
501000061994 H77.3 Clarification 04/05/2022
501000062046 Update References in H77 04/07/2022
501000062142 H77 Appendix F S-2 Item 18 04/11/2022
501000062146 PRA Calc Editorial Error 04/12/2022
501000062245 NFPA Code Compliance Change in Draft 04/13/2022
501000062251 PRA Evaluation Not Applicable 04/13/2022
501000062256 Inaccessible External Surfaces Review 04/13/2022
501000062304 External Surfaces Program Documentation 04/15/2022
501000062326 Inspection Response over 24 Hours 04/15/2022
Resulting from
Inspection
501000062327 Silting Issues with Fire Pumps 04/15/2022
NF-38501 Architectural Mezzanine FLR Plan @ EL. 715 76
NF-39218 Flow Diagram Main Auxiliary Steam & Steam Dump 87
NF-39222 Flow Diagram Feedwater & Aux Feedwater Unit 1 91
NF-39228-1 Flow Diagram Fire Protection & Screen Wash Sys Unit 1
& Unit 2
97
NF-40002-3 Single Line - Metering and Relaying Safeguard and
Normal 4.16 kV Switchgear Feeder Unit 1 & 2
80
NF-40018-3 230V AC Circuit Diagram Distribution Panels 119/134/135
NF-40021 480V Distribution Diagram Unit 1 Normal Buses 78
NF-40022-1 Circuit Diagram 4kV and 480V Safeguard Buses 81
NF-40036 480V Circuit Diagram Motor Control Center 1K, 1KA 80
Drawings
XH-1106-2502 Sprinkler Systems WPS-16 and DA-4 Unit 2 Plan A
Engineering
Changes
FPCE 18-017 Loss of Control Room Cooling and 121 Portable 480 Volt
Diesel Generator Maintenance
1
14
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
FPCE 19-007 NFPA 805 Modification Reduction 0
FPCE-19-005 Post Fire Nuclear Safety Capability Assessment Report 0
Fire Area Health Report 03/29/2022
Fire Watch Door Logs Associated with Impairment Permit
14275; 9:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.
05/20/2021
Fire Watch Door Logs Associated with Impairment Permit
14133; 7:30 a.m. to 10:30 a.m.
03/04/2021
Fire Watch Door Logs Associated with Impairment Permit
14326; 9:45 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.
06/15/2021
Fire Watch Door Logs Associated with Impairment Permit
14270
12/03-
04/2021 &
12/25-
26/2021